

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4048/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2025 in CRLP No. 15497/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

PORIKA JAWAHARLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYAMASANI MADHAVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Basa Mithun Shashank, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Kumar Vaibhav, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. Yatharth Kamal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Service on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is complete but no one is present on their behalf.
2. Issueailable warrant of arrest to the sum of Rs.10,000/- each to secure the presence of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 before this Court in this case. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State prays for and is granted four weeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.
3. Report of service ofailable warrant be made available on or before the next date of listing.
4. List on 15.05.2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR