

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4048/2026
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2025
in CRLP No. 15497/2024 passed by the High Court for the State of
Telangana at Hyderabad]

PORIKA JAWAHARLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYAMASANI MADHAVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 112408/2026 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 15-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Tiwari , AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) *Vide* order dated 06.04.2026,ailable warrants were issued against respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Today, Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, Advocate on Record, appears and submits that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondents.
- 2) Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.
- 3) Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
- 4) List after six weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR